SCALPEL SI
OWNER’S MANUAL SUPPLEMENT
SC
AL
PE
L
SI
 O

Internal Frame Guides:
Install plastic spiral wire wrap (5)  over
Di2 wires (6) passing through internal
guide (7).
Use the 4mm guide opening for Di2 wire.
Use the guide inserts in open
locations.
Internal Guides
15
133422.PDF
KP432/
Loctite 242 (blue)
10 Nm (88.5 InLbs)
M5x20mm
Loctite 242 (blue)
KP421/160 - 160mm
KP421/180 - 180mm
12x142mm
KP312/
10X
KP441/   or   KP442

QSISEAL/ KIT, SEAL,UPPER BEARING,58mm OD X X
KP119/ KIT HEADSET INT HSHOK TO 1.5” X X
KP058/ KIT HEADSET INT HEADSHOK 1 1/8 X X
KP205/ KIT HEADSET INT H SHOK TO TAPER X X
KF115/ KIT GEL DYNAMIC CARBN SEATPOST X X
KP197/ KIT BEARING BB-PRESSFIT 30 X X
KB6180/ KIT BEARING BB SI 2PCS X X
KP421/160 KIT, BRAKE MOUNT, FLAT, 160MM X X
KP421/180 KIT, BRAKE MOUNT, FLAT, 180MM X X
KF103/ KIT GUARD SCUFFGUARD 8PK X X
CODE DESCRIPTION CRB ALLOY
KP432/ KIT, HANGER, SCALPEL SI, 142 X X
KP436/ KIT, CABLE GUIDES MECH,
SCALPEL SI
X
KP437/29 KIT, LINK, CARBON, 29, SCALPEL SI X X
KP437/27 KIT, LINK, CARBON, 27, SCALPEL SI X X
 KP439/ KIT,CABLE GUIDES, DI2, SCALPEL SI X
KT041/ KIT, TOOL AI TRUING WHEEL AXLE X
 KP433/
KIT, SHOCK BOLTS, SCALPEL SI

5 KP021/ KIT,LOCKRING-SL --REQUIRES KT012/
1(2), 2(2),
6, 7(2)
8(2),
9A(2),
9B(2)
10, 11(3),
12, 13
KP306/ KIT,BB,CDALE SI,68/73X137 BB30/PF30
RIGHT CRANKARM - 3
TYPE SISL2
HOLLOW-
GRAM SI
CANNONDALE
SI
165mm -- -- KP423/165R
170mm KP246/170R KP305/170R KP423/170R
172mm KP246/172R KP305/172R KP423/172R
175mm KP246/175R KP305/175R KP423/175R
LEFT CRANKARM - 14
TYPE SISL2
HOLLOW-
GRAM SI
CANNONDALE
SI
165mm -- -- KP423/165L
170mm KP246/170L KP305/170L KP423/170L
172mm KP246/172L KP305/172L  KP423/172L
175mm KP246/175L KP305/175L KP423/175L
3/8in drive
KT012/
0.5mm
9 mm 83mm